

IT E M NO.2 9

COURT NO.1 1

S E C T I O N IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5 4 6 2 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 2 7 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 in R F A No. 7 9 0 / 2 0 0 5 of The HIGH COUR T OF KA R N A T A K A AT BA N G A L O R E)

K. K E S H A V A B H A T

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

D E V A K I A M M A & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 1 4 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . P . N A O L E K A R

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ba s a v a P r a b h u S . P a t i l , S r . A d v .

Mr. K.M. Natar a j , A d v .

Mr. Naresh Ku m a r , A d v .

Mr. B. Subrah m a n y a P r a s a d , A d v .

Mr. Mahesh Kaje, A d v .

For Respondent Nos.1- 5

Mr. S.N. Bhat, A d v .

Respondent No. 6

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, A d v .

Mr. Ranji Thoma s , A d v .

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of
respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate accepts

2

notice on behalf of respondent No. 6. Service is complete and,
therefore, no notice is required to be sent to the respondents.As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to file counter-
affidavit. The petitioner will have two weeks' time thereafter to
file rejoinder- affidavit.

List the matter immediately after expiry of five weeks.

It is directed that the Receiver shall not take the
possession of the suit property till the next date of hearing.(Pardeep Ku m a r)
Court Master(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master