

x

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5462/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 27/08/2007 in RFA No. 790/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K. KESHAVA BHAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVAKI AMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.S. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As prayed, one week's time is granted to file  
rejoinder-affidavit.

The interim order 14.3.2008 shall continue to  
operate till the next date of hearing.

List in the month of July, 2008.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master