

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 4/2011
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5734 OF 2008

K. KESHAVA BHAT Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVAKI AMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification and office report)

Date: 18/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shantha Kr. Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Harish S.R., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Ajok Joseph, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.4 of 2010 is dismissed p in terms
of the signed order.

(O.P. Sharma) (Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
IA 4/2010
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5734 OF 2008

K. KESHAVA BHAT Appellant

VERSUS

DEVAKI AMMA & ORS. Respondents

O R D E R

I.A.4 of 2010 for clarification of the
order dated 18.09.2008 is dismissed.

If and when the learned Judge makes it clear on what points he wants a clarification, liberty is reserved to the appellant to approach this Court.

.....J.
[R.V.RAVEENDRANN]

NEW DELHI
APRIL 18, 2011

.....J.
[A.K. PATNAIK]